
AWNING:
STD: GIRARD G2000
OPT: GIRARD NOVA
FABRIC: CHARCOAL TWEED
HARDWARE: XXXXX

MISC:
ENGINE DOOR AND
BUMPER GRILLS: BLACK

2021

SKIN: 784246A HAVANA BLACK MET.

B - 57336 CAJON SPICE
C - 575874A EGGSHELL

A - 65594 NEWMAR DESERT GOLD

D - 784246A HAVANA BLACK MET.

C

A

B

A

B

C

B

B

D

B

C

A

C

A

C

BC

1B-325 CHATEAU



Created 5/5/2020

SKIN: 784246 (784246A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.83 79.83 319.3 319.3
BC200 BLACK 451.28 531.10 1805.1 2124.4
BC250 BLUE BLACK 290.65 821.75 1162.6 3287.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.20 849.95 112.8 3399.8
BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 21.80 871.75 87.2 3487.0
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 6.20 877.95 24.8 3511.8

COLOR A: 65594 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.78 80.78 323.1 323.1
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 66.73 147.50 266.9 590.0
BC105 WHITE 69.40 216.90 277.6 867.6
BC110 WHITE PEARL 184.43 401.33 737.7 1605.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 377.63 778.95 1510.5 3115.8
BC201 DEEP BLACK 18.45 797.40 73.8 3189.6
BC600 GOLD 28.10 825.50 112.4 3302.0
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 20.15 845.65 80.6 3382.6
BC800 RED GOLD 29.83 875.48 119.3 3501.9
BC821 DARK MAROON 2.65 878.13 10.6 3512.5

COLOR B: 57336 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.95 79.95 319.8 319.8
BC116 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 104.73 184.68 418.9 738.7
BC200 BLACK 339.40 524.08 1357.6 2096.3
BC800 RED GOLD 105.53 629.60 422.1 2518.4
BC821 DARK MAROON 181.88 811.48 727.5 3245.9
BC825 LIGHT MAROON 43.98 855.45 175.9 3421.8
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 6.00 861.45 24.0 3445.8
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 17.60 879.05 70.4 3516.2

COLOR C: 575874 (575874A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.03 79.03 316.1 316.1
BC191 0 733.45 812.48 2933.8 3249.9
BC209 BLACK TONER 27.08 839.55 108.3 3358.2
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 24.55 864.10 98.2 3456.4
BC805 RED OXIDE 4.33 868.43 17.3 3473.7
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 87.15 955.58 348.6 3822.3

CAJON SPICE PEARL

EGGSHELL

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2021 VENTANA EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B325 CHATEAU

HAVANNA BLACK MET

DESSERT GOLD MET



Created 5/5/2020

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2021 VENTANA EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B325 CHATEAU

COLOR D: 784246 (784246A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.83 79.83 319.3 319.3
BC200 BLACK 451.28 531.10 1805.1 2124.4
BC250 BLUE BLACK 290.65 821.75 1162.6 3287.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.20 849.95 112.8 3399.8
BC1190 CRYSTAL WHITE 21.80 871.75 87.2 3487.0
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 6.20 877.95 24.8 3511.8

HAVANNA BLACK MET



Created 5/5/2020

SKIN: 784246 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

COLOR A: 65594 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 587.33 587.33 2349.3 2349.3
HB99M WHITE PEARL 189.28 776.60 757.1 3106.4
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 79.00 855.60 316.0 3422.4
HB680 GOLD 19.20 874.80 76.8 3499.2
HB780 RED GOLD 15.60 890.40 62.4 3561.6
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 14.33 904.73 57.3 3618.9
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 8.40 913.13 33.6 3652.5
HB203 DEEP BLACK 7.20 920.33 28.8 3681.3
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 61.10 981.43 244.4 3925.7

COLOR B: 57336 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 607.63 607.63 2430.5 2430.5
HB861 MAROON 125.18 732.80 500.7 2931.2
HB780 RED GOLD 90.85 823.65 363.4 3294.6
HB203 DEEP BLACK 64.55 888.20 258.2 3552.8
HB88L RUSSET PEARL 34.32 922.53 137.3 3690.1
HB821 BRIGHT RED 4.05 926.58 16.2 3706.3
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 3.07 929.65 12.3 3718.6
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 34.30 963.95 137.2 3855.8

COLOR C: 575874 (575874A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.50 492.50 1970.0 1970.0
HB990 WHITE 504.30 996.80 2017.2 3987.2
HB779 RED OXIDE 65.05 1061.85 260.2 4247.4
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 54.13 1115.98 216.5 4463.9
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 21.73 1137.70 86.9 4550.8

CAJON SPICE PEARL, CAJON SPICE

EGGSHELL

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2021 VENTANA EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B325 CHATEAU

HAVANNA BLACK MET

DESSERT GOLD MET, DESSERT GOLD



Created 5/5/2020

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2021 VENTANA EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B325 CHATEAU

COLOR D: 784246 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HAVANNA BLACK MET


